

UGC Website: www.ugc.ac.in
Ph. 011-23604414 (CPP-I/Colleges)

F.No. 8-46/2017(CPP-I/C)

The Registrar,
Maharshi Dayanand University,
Rohtak – 124 001
Haryana



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग

University Grants Commission (मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार(29-4-1

(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) बहाद्र शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली – 110 002

Speed Post

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002

Degistra que sum 2 2 1/2017

April, 2017 5 APR 2017

Sub: - Change in the name and address of the College under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir,

With reference to the letter no. 558 dated 20-02-2017 received from the Principal, Government College for Girls, Sector-14, Gurugram on the above subject, I am directed to say that the Change in the name and address of the college has been approved and incorporated in the list of colleges maintained under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head Government Colleges, established in 1959 teaching upto Bachelor's as under: -

Earlier address of the College	Revised address of the College
Govt. College	Government College for Girls
Gurgaon, Dist. Gurgaon	Sector-14, Gurugram- 122 001
Haryana	Haryana

The documents submitted in respect of the above College have been accepted by the University Grants Commission.

Yours faithfully,

(Pramod Sharma) Under Secretary

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Secondary & Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110 001.
- 2. The Secretary (Higher Education), New Haryana Civil Secretariat, Sector 17 C, 5th Floor, Room No. 528, Chandigarh 160 017.
- 3. The Joint Secretary, UGC, Northen Regional College Bureau (NRCB), 35, Ferozeshah Røad, New Delhi 110 001.
- 4 The Principal, Government College for Girls, Sector-14, Gurugram, Haryana
- 5. Section Officer (FD-III Section), UGC, New Delhi.
- 6. Guard file.

(Sunita Kalra) Section Officer